5
ACTUATION & TORQUES
& TECHNICAL INFORMA
TION
All ABO handles, manual gear operators, pneumatic and electric actuators can be mounted directly to ABO butterfly valves, which en-
sures compatibility between the actuator and the valve. This allows for simple installation in the field, minimizes possible misalignment
and decreases overall height.
DN 50–100 125 150–200

4
PRODUCT QUALITY AND CONTROL
TYPE DESIGNATION MODELS
STANDARDS
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS APPLICATIONS
FACE TO FACE ACC.:
• EN	558,	SERIES	20
• ISO	5752,	SERIES	20
• API	609,	TAB.3
ATEX OPTION:
• Version	according	to	ATEX	94/9/EC
• Zone	1	and	21	–	GR	II,	Cat.	2	G/D
TOP FLANGE:
• EN	ISO	5211
CONNECTION BETWEEN FLANGES:
• EN	1092-1,	2
• DIN	2631-35
• ASME	B16.5
WORKING STANDARD:
• EN	593	+	A1
MARKING
• EN19
LEAK TEST – R-PTFE & FIRE
SAFE VERSION:
• EN	12266-1,	CLASS	A*
• ISO	5208,	CLASS	A
• API	598,	TAB.5
LEAK TEST – VERSION
METAL-METAL:
• DN	50–125:	EN	12266-1,	CLASS	C
• ISO	5208,	CLASS	A
• API	598,	TAB.5
Version of body
B – Wafer
T – Lug
DN
Material of disc
7 – Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)
5 – Carbon steel 1.0446, 1.0619, 1.0625 (A216 WCB)
1 – Aluminium bronze 2.0966
0 – Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L), 1.4401 (AISI 316), 1.4408 (CF8M)
  / Stainless steel 1.4021 (AISI 420)
Material of seat
9 – R-PTFE reinforced by 25% glass fibre
8 – FIRE SAFE (R-PTFE + INCONEL)
7 – 2.4668 INCONEL 718 / Stainless steel 1.4401 (AISI 316) + graphite
Material of body
7 – Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)
6 – Low carbon content steel 1.1156 (A352 LCC)
5 – Carbon steel 1.0625 (A216 WCB)
4 – Stainless steel 1.4408 (A351 CF8M)
1 – Aluminium bronze 2.0966
Series name
Series 2E-5
DOUBLE OFFSET DESIGN
Double offset design ensures safe function and tightness even in case of changing tem-
peratures or in case of pressure peak. ABO double offset design reduces seat wear and
secures zero leakage shut off throughout the full pressure range. To allow displacement
of the seat, the shaft is offset from the center line of the disc seat and body seal (offset
one), and the center line of the bore (offset two). The offset disc produces a cam–like
action, pulling the disc from the seat resulting in friction during the first 10 degrees of
opening and final 10 degrees of closing. While in open position, the disc is not in contact
with the sealing, thus seat service life is increased and operating torques are reduced.
As the valve closes, the cam–like action transforms the revolving motion of the disc to
a linear one, and effectively pushes the disc into the valve seat. ABO double offset design
further prevents undesirable build-up of material from slurries and suspended solids, via
“wiping” action of the offset disc against the seat.
SEAT DESIGN
a) R-PTFE VERSION
Perfectly profiled seat ring ensures total
tightness and also high number of cycles.
PTFE seat is reinforced by 25% glass
fibre which decreases wear and increases

4
PRODUCT QUALITY AND CONTROL
TYPE DESIGNATION MODELS
STANDARDS
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS APPLICATIONS
FACE TO FACE ACC.:
• EN 558, SERIES 20
• ISO 5752, SERIES 20
• API 609, TAB.3
ATEX OPTION:
• Version according to ATEX 94/9/EC
• Zone 1 and 21 – GR II, Cat. 2 G/D
TOP FLANGE:
• EN ISO 5211
CONNECTION BETWEEN FLANGES:
• EN 1092-1, 2
• DIN 2631-35
• ASME B16.5
WORKING STANDARD:
• EN 593 + A1
MARKING
• EN19
LEAK TEST – R-PTFE & FIRE
SAFE VERSION:
• EN 12266-1, CLASS A*
• ISO 5208, CLASS A
• API 598, TAB.5
LEAK TEST – VERSION
METAL-METAL:
• DN 50–125: EN 12266-1, CLASS C
• ISO 5208, CLASS A
• API 598, TAB.5
Version of body
B – Wafer
T – Lug
DN
Material of disc
7 – Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)
5 – Carbon steel 1.0446, 1.0619, 1.0625 (A216 WCB)
1 – Aluminium bronze 2.0966
0 – Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L), 1.4401 (AISI 316), 1.4408 (CF8M)
/ Stainless steel 1.4021 (AISI 420)
Material of seat
9 – R-PTFE reinforced by 25% glass fibre
8 – FIRE SAFE (R-PTFE + INCONEL)
7 – 2.4668 INCONEL 718 / Stainless steel 1.4401 (AISI 316) + graphite
Material of body
7 – Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)
6 – Low carbon content steel 1.1156 (A352 LCC)
5 – Carbon steel 1.0625 (A216 WCB)
4 – Stainless steel 1.4408 (A351 CF8M)
1 – Aluminium bronze 2.0966
Series name
Series 2E-5
DOUBLE OFFSET DESIGN
Double	offset	design	ensures	safe	function	and	tightness	even	in	case	of	changing	tem-
peratures	or	in	case	of	pressure	peak.	ABO	double	offset	design	reduces	seat	wear	and
secures	zero	leakage	shut	off	throughout	the	full	pressure	range.	To	allow	displacement
of	the	seat,	the	shaft	is	offset	from	the	center	line	of	the	disc	seat	and	body	seal	(offset
one),	and	the	center	line	of	the	bore	(offset	two).	The	offset	disc	produces	a	cam–like
action,	pulling	the	disc	from	the	seat	resulting	in	friction	during	the	first	10	degrees	of
opening	and	final	10	degrees	of	closing.	While	in	open	position,	the	disc	is	not	in	contact
with	the	sealing,	thus	seat	service	life	is	increased	and	operating	torques	are	reduced.
As	the	valve	closes,	the	cam–like	action	transforms	the	revolving	motion	of	the	disc	to
a	linear	one,	and	effectively	pushes	the	disc	into	the	valve	seat.	ABO	double	offset	design
further	prevents	undesirable	build-up	of	material	from	slurries	and	suspended	solids,	via
“wiping”	action	of	the	offset	disc	against	the	seat.
SEAT DESIGN
a) R-PTFE VERSION
Perfectly	profiled	seat	ring	ensures	total
tightness	and	also	high	number	of	cycles.
PTFE	seat	 is	 reinforced	by	25%	glass
fibre	which	decreases	wear	and	increases

4
PRODUCT QUALITY AND CONTROL
TYPE DESIGNATION MODELS
STANDARDS
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS APPLICATIONS
FACE TO FACE ACC.:
• EN 558, SERIES 20
• ISO 5752, SERIES 20
• API 609, TAB.3
ATEX OPTION:
• Version according to ATEX 94/9/EC
• Zone 1 and 21 – GR II, Cat. 2 G/D
TOP FLANGE:
• EN ISO 5211
CONNECTION BETWEEN FLANGES:
• EN 1092-1, 2
• DIN 2631-35
• ASME B16.5
WORKING STANDARD:
• EN 593 + A1
MARKING
• EN19
LEAK TEST – R-PTFE & FIRE
SAFE VERSION:
• EN 12266-1, CLASS A*
• ISO 5208, CLASS A
• API 598, TAB.5
LEAK TEST – VERSION
METAL-METAL:
• DN 50–125: EN 12266-1, CLASS C
• ISO 5208, CLASS A
• API 598, TAB.5
Version of body
B – Wafer
T – Lug
DN
Material of disc
7 – Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)
5 – Carbon steel 1.0446, 1.0619, 1.0625 (A216 WCB)
1 – Aluminium bronze 2.0966
0 – Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L), 1.4401 (AISI 316), 1.4408 (CF8M)
/ Stainless steel 1.4021 (AISI 420)
Material of seat
9 – R-PTFE reinforced by 25% glass fibre
8 – FIRE SAFE (R-PTFE + INCONEL)
7 – 2.4668 INCONEL 718 / Stainless steel 1.4401 (AISI 316) + graphite
Material of body
7 – Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)
6 – Low carbon content steel 1.1156 (A352 LCC)
5 – Carbon steel 1.0625 (A216 WCB)
4 – Stainless steel 1.4408 (A351 CF8M)
1 – Aluminium bronze 2.0966
Series name
Series 2E-5
DOUBLE OFFSET DESIGN
Double offset design ensures safe function and tightness even in case of changing tem-
peratures or in case of pressure peak. ABO double offset design reduces seat wear and
secures zero leakage shut off throughout the full pressure range. To allow displacement
of the seat, the shaft is offset from the center line of the disc seat and body seal (offset
one), and the center line of the bore (offset two). The offset disc produces a cam–like
action, pulling the disc from the seat resulting in friction during the first 10 degrees of
opening and final 10 degrees of closing. While in open position, the disc is not in contact
with the sealing, thus seat service life is increased and operating torques are reduced.
As the valve closes, the cam–like action transforms the revolving motion of the disc to
a linear one, and effectively pushes the disc into the valve seat. ABO double offset design
further prevents undesirable build-up of material from slurries and suspended solids, via
“wiping” action of the offset disc against the seat.
SEAT DESIGN
a) R-PTFE VERSION
Perfectly profiled seat ring ensures total
tightness and also high number of cycles.
PTFE seat is reinforced by 25% glass
fibre which decreases wear and increases